[3935]

VICTORIA
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

Published bp Authoritp,

[Registered at the GQeneral Post Office, Melbourne, for transmission by post as a newspaper.]

No. 635] WEDNESDAY, JUNE 9. [1948

Factories and Shops Acts.
DETERMINATION OF A WAGES BOARD ADJUSTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 21 OF THE
FACTORIES AND SHOPS ACT 1934 (No. 4275).

I, Raymond Henry Beers, Secretary for Labour, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the
‘Factories and Shops Acts, hereby make and issue the following adjusted Determination of the Wages
Board referred to hereunder showing adjusted rates and prices to operate from the beginning of the
first pay period to commence in May, 1948,

Dated at Melbourne, this RAY. H. BEERS,
12th day of May, 1948. Secretary for Labour.

SUGAR REFINERS BOARD.

Clauses, 2 and 3 of the Determination made on the 25th February, 1948, and in force as from the beginning of the first
pay period to commence on or after the 18th February, 1948, shall be replaced by the following clauses:—

2, (i) Wages per Week of 40 Hours.

Adai- Emer- % Addl- Emer-
enc; Total 4 Total
Males. Adjgeteble ] constant (I!%);dﬁx ‘g::g:y Females. | A4 ot (1"?.'535 V{,;eﬂv
-ad- . non-ad- age.
Loading. | o stable). Loadig. | oy table). g0
s d. s d. s d. s d s d. s d. & d. e d.
Under 16 years .| 30 4 2 0 3 0 35 4 | Under 18 years .| 30 4 20 3 0 36 4
16 years .e .. | 3810 2 3 3 0 4 1 | 18 years .. ] 32 1 2 8 30 37 4
17 ,, . . 53 4 2 3 30 68 17 17 ,, . .o 36 4 2 6 3 0 41 10
18 ,, .- ‘e 67 9 3 0 3 0 739 18 ,, . . 42 8 3 0 3 0 48 8
19 ,, .- e 79 8 |.3 6 3 0 86 2 18, . . 51 & 3 8 3 0 57 11
20 ,, .. . 94 1 3 6 3 0 100 7 20 ,, . . 63 0 3 8 30 69 6

PROPORTION (IN AXY PLacE).

Males.

PROPORTION (IN ANY PLAOE).
Females.
One apprentice and one improver to every three or fraction of One apprentice and one improver to every three or fraction of

shree workers receiving not less than the rate payable from time to | three workers receiving not less than the rate payable from time to
time to * All others.” time to ** Adult Females.”

JUVENILE WORKERS,

(ii) Wages per Week of 40 Hours.
Addi- Emer- Addi- Emer-
Total

v [, | R | rewe Ml i |

~QG- €. -ad -
Loadiag. | (nomas o Loading. I(n.:;l;ble). Wage.
s d. s d. s d s d. e d s d. 2 d. ¢ d.
Under 16 years .. 30 4 2 0 30 35 4 Under 16 yea. .. 30 4 2 0 3 0 35 4
16 years . .. | 3810 2 3 3 0 4“4 1] 18 years .. . 32 1 2 3 3 0 37 4
17, .. . 53 4 2 3 3 0 58 7 17, . .. 36 4 2 6 3 0 41 10
18 , .. .| 67 9 3 0 30 73 9 |18 ,, 42 8 30 30 48 8
19 .. .. 79 8 3 6 3 0 86 2 |19 ,, 61 5 3 6 3 0 57 11
20 ,, .. o841 3 6 3 0 |100 7 |20 , 83 0 3 6 30 89 6
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3. OteEe EMPLOYERS.
Wages per Week of 40 Hours.
_ Additionai Emergency Total Weekly
Adjustable Rate, Constant
fustable Tonding, (non-sd)ustable), Wage.
Adult Males.

Raw Sugar Store—
Men unstoring .. .
Men cutting in .. ..
Elevator attendant ..
‘Wash tank hands ..
Wash te.uk hands—assistants

Mc%vhn%u]lh\;so—

ashing fugalmen ..

Moelter attendant . ..
Mixer ..

Carbonatation Eouse—
Men on liquor filter pmses
Men on mud e
Leading hand . ..
Men on gas tank

.

Men on crushing and staakmg l:.me
Men on wuhmg and checking filterpress sheots

Ohu'

Wet charmen
Char runners
Pan Floor—
First sugar boilers
Second sugar boilers

Pan attendant, attending tnple effot.

Refined sugar fugalmen

Refined sugar fugu,lmen—I:ﬁadmg hands

Jelly House—
Leading hand .. ..
Jelly fugalmen .. .
Refined Sugar Store—

Recoiving at truck yard (leadmg h&ndn)

Ioing mill attendant

Driers (leading hand)

Driers (others) .

Automatic scale attendant

Leading hand packing floor

Hand packing sugar .
Golden Syrup and Treaclo—

Men packing and weighing (bulk)

Golden syrup and treacle mixer
Liquor runners ) )
Liquor runners—assistants
Dumllery—-

Stillman .

Mashman
Spirit and Methy]n.tmg Rooms—
Leading hand ..
Asamt.a.nta .
Leading hand clea.mng gang
All others .. .
Adult females .. ..

127
128
126
121
120
128

126
121
121

122
122
134
124
121
121

121
129
129
129

147
138
121
126
136

131
121

131
121
131
121
126
131
121

121
124
129
121

140
127

142
126
131
118

66
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143

142
137
136
144

142
137
137

138

150
140
137
137

137
145
145
145

163

137
142
152

147
137

147
137
147
137
142
147
137

137
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Clauses, other than clauses 2

and 3, of the said Determination shall remain in force.

By Authority: J. J. GOURLEY, Government Printer, Melbourne.



