

VICTORIA GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

Dublished by Authority.

[Registered at the General Post Office, Melbourne, for transmission by post as a newspaper.]

No. 6351

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 9.

[1948

Factories and Shops Acts.

DETERMINATION OF A WAGES BOARD ADJUSTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 21 OF THE FACTORIES AND SHOPS ACT 1934 (No. 4275).

I, Raymond Henry Beers, Secretary for Labour, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the Factories and Shops Acts, hereby make and issue the following adjusted Determination of the Wages Board referred to hereunder showing adjusted rates and prices to operate from the beginning of the first pay period to commence in May, 1948.

Dated at Melbourne, this

12th day of May, 1948.

RAY. H. BEERS,

Secretary for Labour.

SUGAR REFINERS BOARD.

Clauses, 2 and 3 of the Determination made on the 25th February, 1948, and in force as from the beginning of the first pay period to commence on or after the 18th February, 1948, shall be replaced by the following clauses:—

2. (i)

Wages per Week of 40 Hours.

Males.		Adjus Ra	Adjustable Rate.		Addi- tional Constant Loading.		Emergency Loading (non-ad- justable).		Total Weekly Wage.		Females.		19		Adjustable Rate.		Addi- tional Constant Loading.		ner- ncy ding n-ad- able).	Total Weekly Wage.	
Under 16 years 17 ,, 18 ,, 19 ,, 20 ,,	rs	30	d. 4 10 4 9 8	2 2 2 3 3	d. 0 3 3 0 6	#. 3 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %	d. 0 0 0 0 0	8. 35 44 58 73 86 100	d. 4 1 7 9 2 7]	Under 16 16 years 17 ,, 18 ,, 19 ,, 20 ,,	3 years		8. 30 32 36 42 51 63	d. 4 1 4 8 5	s. 2 2 2 2 3 3 3	d. 0 3 6 0 6	8. 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	d. 0 0 0 0 0	s. d. 35 4 37 4 41 10 48 8 57 11 69 6	

PROPORTION (IN ANY PLACE).

Males.

PROPORTION (IN ANY PLACE).

Females.

One apprentice and one improver to every three or fraction of three workers receiving not less than the rate payable from time to time to "All others."

One apprentice and one improver to every three or fraction of three workers receiving not less than the rate payable from time to time to "Adult Females."

JUVENILE WORKERS.

(ii)

Wages per Week of 40 Hours.

Males.		Adjustable Rate.		Addi- tional Constant Loading.		Emer- gency Loading (non-ad- justable).		Total Weekly Wage.		Females.		Adjustable Rate.		Addi- tional Constant Loading.		Emer- gency Loading (non-ad- justable).	Total Weekly Wage.	
		 8	. d.	8.	d.	8.	d.		d.			8.	d.	s.	d.	s. d.	s. d.	
Under 16	vears	 30	4	2	0	3	0	35	4	Under 16 years		30	4	2	0	3 0	35 4	
16 years		 38	10	2	3	3	0	44	1	16 years		32	1	2	3	3 0	37 4	
17 ,,		 53	4	2	3	3	0	58	7	17 ,,		36	4	2	6	3 0	41 10	
18 ,,		 67	9	3	0	3	0	73	9	18 ,,		42	8	3	0	3 0	48 8	
19 ,,		 79	8 (3	6	3	0	86	2	19 ,		51	5	3	6	3 0	57 11	
20 ,,		 94	I	3	в	3	0	100	7	20 ,,	••	63	0	3	6	3 0	69 6	

No. 635,—5232/48.—PRICE 3D.

3.

OTHER EMPLOYERS.
Wages per Week of 40 Hours.

_		Adjustable Rate.	Additional Constant Loading,	Emergency Loading (non-adjustable),	Total Weekly Wage.	
Adult Males.						
Raw Sugar Store—		s. d.	s. d	s. d.	s. d.	
Men unstoring		127 0	11 0	5 0	143 0	
Men cutting in	l	128 0	11 0	5 0	144 0	
Elevator attendant		126 0	11 Ô	1 5 0	142 0	
Wash tank hands		121 0	11 0	5 0	137 0	
Wash tank hands—assistants		120 0	11 ŏ	5 0	136 0	
Riggers	:: }	128 0	11 0	5 0	144 0	
Melting House—	[12. •	
Washing fugalmen		126 6	11 0	5 0	142 6	
Melter attendant	::	121 0	11 0	5 0	137 6	
Mixer	I	121 0	11 0	5 0	137 0	
Carbonatation House—		121 0	11 0	1 " 1	191 6	
Man on liquor filton pressor		122 0	11 0	5 0	138 0	
	•••	100 0	11 0	5 0	138 0	
T 11 1 1		134 0	11 0	5 0	150 O	
		124 0				
Men on gas tank		121 0	11 0	5 0	140 0	
Men on crushing and stacking lime		121 0	11 0	5 0	137 0	
Men on washing and checking filterpress sheets That End-		121 0	11 0	5 0	137 0	
				1	10- 0	
Kiln repairers Kiln firemen		121 0	11 0	5 0	137 0	
W7-4 -1		129 0	11 0	5 0	145 0	
Wet charmen	••	129 0	11 0	5 0	145 0	
Char runners	•••	129 0	11 0	5 0	145 0	
Pan Floor—				1		
First sugar boilers	••	147 .0	11 0	5 0	163 0	
Second sugar boilers	•••	138 0	11 0	5 0	154 0	
Pan attendant, attending triple effet	•••	121 0	11 0	5 0	137 Q	
Refined sugar fugalmen	••	126 6	11 0	5 0	142 6	
Refined sugar fugalmen—Leading hands		136 6	11 0	5 0	152 6	
elly House—	- 1	1		1		
Leading hand		131 6	11 0	50	147 6	
Jelly fugalmen		121 0	11 0	50	137 0	
Refined Sugar Store—	- 1	1		1		
Receiving at truck yard (leading hands)		131 0	11 0	50	147 0	
Icing mill attendant		121 0	11 0	50	137 0	
Driers (leading hand)		131 0	11 0	50	147 0	
Driers (others)		121 0	11 0	50	137 0	
Automatic scale attendant		126 O	11 0	5 0	142 0	
Leading hand packing floor		131 0	11 0	50	147 0	
Hand packing sugar	j	121 0	11 0	1 50 1	137 0	
Golden Syrup and Treacle—				1		
Men packing and weighing (bulk)		121 0	11 0	5 0	137 0	
Golden syrup and treacle mixer	[124 0	11 0	5 0	140 0	
Liquor runners		129 0	11 0	5 0'	145 0	
Liquor runners—assistants		121 0	11 0	5 0	137 0	
Distillery—	1	1		1		
Stillman		140 0	11 0	5 0	156 Q	
Mashman	{	127 0	11 0	5 0	143 0	
Spirit and Methylating Rooms—	1	j				
Leading hand		142 6	11 0	5 0	158 6	
Assistants	i	126 6	11 0	5 0	142 6	
Leading hand cleaning gang		131 0	11 0	5 0	147 0	
All others	- ::	118 0	ii ŏ	l š ŏ l	134 0	
Adult females	:: 1	66 4	5 3	š ŏ	74 7	

Clauses, other than clauses 2 and 3, of the said Determination shall remain in force.